BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 502-703-100
Issue 8, October 1982
REFERENCE
27028, 27028M, AND 2702BMG TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

Fig. 5-2702BM (Current Version) and 2702BMG (Cur­
rent Version) Telephone Set, Partial Bottom View
C. Ordering Guide
2.10 Replaceable components [2702B (MD) tele­
phone set] are as follows:
• Cord, Handset, H4CJ- (add appropriate color
suffix) (4-, 9-, and 13-foot lengths)
• Cord, Mounting, D4BT-29 (4-, 9-, and 25-foot
lengths)
• Dial, 35E4A or 35AD4A
• Housing and Plunger Assembly, Table A
• Lamp, Dial, KS-19387Ll (see Note)
• 812558039 (P-25E803) Number Card Retainer
• Ringer, MlA
• Set, Hand, G3A-type (add appropriate color
suffix)
• Socket, Dial Lamp, KS-19240L3 (see Note).
ISS 8, SECTION 502-703-100
TABLE A
HOUSING AND PLUNGER ASSEMBLY
SET COLOR ORDER BY CODE 270282 (NOTES 1
AND SUFFIX AND 2) OR AS SHOWN BELOW
Black* (-03) 840187033
Ivory (-50) 840187504
Green* (-51) 840187512
Red (-53) 840187538
Yellow (-56) 840187561
White (-58) 840187587
Rose Pink* (-59) 840187595
Lt. Beige* (-60) 840187603
Aqua Blue (-62) 840187629
Note 1: Add appropriate color suffix.
Note 2: Two 124A apparatus blanks must be ordered
with each housing that is to be used with a 2702B-type
telephone set.
* Nonpromoted color.
---- NIGH T LIGHT SWITCH
Fig. 6-27028 (MD) Telephone Set, Rear-Night Light
Switch Location
Note: Available as D-179919 Kit of Parts
(containing dial lamp, socket, and installation
instruction).
Page 3
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
SECTION 502-703-100
2.11 Replaceable components (2702BM and
2702BMG telephone sets) are as follows:
(a) Cord, Handset, H4DU- (add appropriate color
suffix) (6- and 12-foot lengths) ordered sepa­
rately
(b) Cord, Mounting D4BU-29 (transparent jacket
in 7-, 14-, and 25-foot lengths) ordered sepa­
rately
(c) Housing and Plunger Assembly, 2702B2- (add
appropriate suffix), see Table A
(d) Set, Hand, G15A- (add appropriate suffix)
(e) Base, Telephone Set, 2702B2M which includes:
• Dial, 35E4A or 35AD4A
• Lamp, Dial, KS-19387Ll (see Note)
• 812558039 (P-25E803) Number Card Retainer
• Ringer, MlA (MD), PlA (MD), or P3A
• Socket, Dial Lamp, KS-19240L3 (see Note)
• Jack (mounting cord) 623P4
• Jack (handset cord) 616P.
Note: Available as D-179919 Kit of Parts
(containing dial lamp, socket, and installation
instruction).
(f) Base, Telephone Set, 2702B2MG.
Note: This base contains the same compo­
nents as the 2702B2M base plus the 840364202
polarity guard.
2.12 Optional components are as follows:
• Kit of Parts (polarity guard), D-181063 (Note